The boil water advisory from 08/24/17 has been lifted.

08/24/17 Because of low chlorine residuals, the Cumberland Falls Highway Water District has issued a boil water advisory until further notice for the area beginning at the junction of Highway 90 on the Falls Highway down to the Goldbug area ending at Exit 15, this includes all side roads in between.  A boil water advisory is a precautionary measure required by the Kentucky Division of Water to protect the public health and advises to boil drinking water for at least 10 minutes at a rolling boil before drinking.

The boil water advisory from 06/29/17 has been lifted.

6/29/17 If you are a customer on Becks Creek Road or Brush Arbor Road in Williamsburg, KY you are now under a boil water advisory. This is a precautionary measure taken because the City of Williamsburg has had a water outage and they are our water supply for that area. Please boil any water to be used for consumption for 10 minutes at a rolling boil. This will be in effect until further notice.

Customers may now receive boil water notifications by email. If you have already registered your account online just set your Email Notification Setting to receive All Email Notifications. Please make sure your email address is valid. If you haven't registered your account online you can do so at any time by clicking on the Bill Pay Login tab to get started.